THE WISDOM GLOBAL SCHOOL, HARIDWAR

www.twgs.in, www.quickmath.in

TWGS/Cir/24-25/294 Circular Dated -28.01.2025
Dear Parents, Greetings from TWGS!!

DATE SHEET OF FINAL ASSESSMENT 2024-25
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‘ 24-02-2}, Mon XXX XXX XXX Computer | Computer 4[__Cpﬂpua_£om3uter i_T:omputer | Commr | R Painting
| 25-02-25, Tue _ PREPARATORY LEAVE e - o
26-02-25, Wed _ i _ MAHASHIVRATRI 3
| 27-02-25, Thu ! _ PREPARATORY LEAVE i
28-02-25, Fri PREPARATORY LEAVE I
| 01-03-25, Sat | Hindi | Evs | Math | Scence | Hindi | Math SST | Math | English | Physics/Acc/Hist
| 02-03-25, Sun | : SUNDAY =
| 03-03-25, Mon | English | English | Evs | English | SST | Englsh | Math | scence | Math | English
| 04-03-25, Tue _ S _ PREPARATORY LEAVE y = e | B
05-03-25, Wed EVS Math ‘ English SST Math Hindi English ‘ Hindi ‘ SST ‘ Mathy/ B'gé BST/ Pol.
| 06-03-25, Thu e PREPARATORY LEAVE m
| 07-03-25,Fri Math | Hindi | Hindi Math | English | Science | Hindi | English | Hindi |  Ip/Phy.Edu.
| 08-03-25, Sat 5 ik __ : PREPARATORY LEAVE
09-03-25,Sun | i - SUNDAY e
| 10-03-25, Mon _ _ PREPARATORY LEAVE NE. L
| 11-03-25, Tue - PREPARATORY LEAVE A Ly
| 12-03-25, Wed Computer | Computer | Computer | Hindi | Science ' SST Science |  SST | Science | Chemistry/Eco

Kindly Note:-

1) Reporting time for all the students is 8:00 am.

2) A reading time of 15 minutes will be given from 8:15 am to 8:30 am.

3) Students will have their Computer & Painting examination for 2 hours, from 8:30 am to 10:30 am. The dispersal will be at 10:40 am.
(Buses will leave the school campus by 10:40 am).

4) There will be no re-examination for the students who remain absent during the Final Assessment.

5) The exam will be 80 marks for all the subjects except Computer & Painting.

6) Both subjective and objective types of questions will be asked in the question paper. The examination timing is three hours (except Computer & Painting) i.e. from 8:30 am to 11:30 am and
the dispersal will be at 11:40 am (buses will leave the school the school campus by 11: 40 am). Parents are requested to pick up their wards from their bus stop accordingly.
NOTE-The dispersal time on 12/03/25 will be 12:40 pm for all students in accordance with the HOLI Celebration.




